
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approve contract extension with Russell+Mills Studios On-Call Landscape 

Architectural and Technical Services to January 31, 2011 (OC71236). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Parks and Recreation 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:BeeGee Brem 

  Phone:720.913.0623 

  Email:beegee.brem@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Chantal Unfug 

  Phone:720-913-0670 

  Email:chantal.unfug@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
Under this on-call professional (landscape design) services agreement, additional time is 

needed for the City of Axum Park project.    No additional funds are needed.  

b. Duration 
 Extends contract from 10/30/2010 to 1/31/2011 

c. Location 
 On-call contract encompases citywide work. 

d. Affected Council District 
All. 

e. Benefits 
 Allows for completion of work already contracted under this on-call contract. 

f. Costs 
 None. 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-0664   Date: 7/27/2010 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

